SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
™ Plaintiff Defendant 1
PNC BANK Vs, MICHAEL E MILLER
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, August 3, 2011
VITTEAND VITTI AND ASSOQCIATES, P.C. ; .
’ t of Execut No.: 2011CV578
215 4TH AVENUE Writ of Execution No
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 2450 2ND STREET, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ _ 15.00
Levy 15.00
Posting Handkbill 15.00
Service Mileage o RECORDING _ 8.00
Crying Sale _ 10.00
Service RECORDING 210.00
Prothonotary. Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ 17.50
Sheriffs Deed - 35.00
Distribution Form _ 2500
Surcharge 150.00
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,055.94
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee _ _ 10.00
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 36.00
Copies _ _ 7.00
Solicitor Services _ 7500
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Other RECORDING 55.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,939.44
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes RECORDING _ - 500
Sewer o 440.47
Total Municipal Costs 445.47
Grand Total: 2,384.91

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pe nsylv_ani__a_t 178_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

[} Bk VS_ /11 ae [ ik} ding
No._ 73~ // ED NO. S FE e o/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:___ ;w < Y
BID PRICF (INCLUDES COST) s oz8d/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 47,70
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § =
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § AYIA S
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
- H
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):Q- -
-
TOTAL DUE: § Ffg s
LESS DEPOSIT: § f KL
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS WEEENY




REY-185 EX G- 1)

REALTY TRANSFER TAX |« RECORDER'S USE ONLY

ennsylvania
il STATEMENT OF VALUE |5 fumte
Bureau oféngividual Taxes Page Mumber
PO BOX 280
Harrisburg, PAD?ms-osos See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Vitti & _Vitti & ASSGCia__t_t_:f.'S, PC {412y 2811725

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
215 Fourth Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15222
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document ®e R =} |
Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

e Oy PNC Bank, National Association
Mailing Address T T .

Mailing Address

POBox380 — ) .. [|3232NewmarkDrive . _
City State | ZIP Code City ’ State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 117815 Miamisburg OH 45342
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
2450 2nd Street S R | Township of Scott R _— _
County Schoal District i ' Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 31-3C2-093
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? CYy XN
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considetation 3. Total Consideration
1.00 +0.00 _ | =1.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comman Leve! Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value o
20,104.00 X 378 = 75,993.12
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Granfor's Interest in Real Estate | Lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
1009 . 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,
[J will or intestate succession,

" (Name of Decedent) 7 {Estate File Number) ™
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust _ i
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in tieu of condemnation, attach copy of resctution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of martgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

OO00XK OO0 OO0

Under penalties " e thot I havegexamined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the be ¥ ledge cligf, gt j& tofle, correct and complete.

5ig re ndent or ; r'_-e ; Date
08/04/11

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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Today is Thursday
August 4, 2011

Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Name: Michacl E. Miller
Property address: 2450 2™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Court number: 2011-CV-578

Dear Sir/ Madam:
Please name as grantee in the above captioned matter:

PNC Bank, National Association

Very Truly Yours,
Soreds P Vitle
Louis P. Vitti
LPV/mz
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE: 3232 Newmark Drive, Miamisbhurg, OH 45342
RETURN PREPARED DEED TO: VITTI & VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
215 FOURTH AVENUE

PITTSBURGII, PA 15222

PLEASE LIST GRANTEE EXACTLY HOW I'l' APPEARS ABOVE. THANK YOU.
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July 28, 2011

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Tax Parcel # 31-3C2-093
Property Address: 2450 2™ Street (Espy),
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim;

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has User Fees for Mr.
Michael E Miller, for the property located at 2450 2™ Street, Bloomsburg,
PA, Columbia in the amount of $440.47. Services dates for the fees in
question are from October 26, 2010 to August 3, 2011.

The paperwork provided by your office, states the sale is to take place on
August 3, 2011. If this sale is cancelled, Scott Township Authority would
like to be notified at soon as possible.

Thank you,

e
Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc:  File



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA y S8

: SHERIFF'S SALE
ByWhnafaWitofEmwﬂm{MnﬁgagaFuado&n}

No. 2011CV578
lawqdoutofﬁ;aﬁu.ﬂolComrrmPleasofCohmmemNy Pennsylvania and to
medrmdlwiaxposeﬂuﬁﬂlmmngdewindpmpenyatpubhcsahath
Colembia County Courthouss in the Town of Bloomsinerg, County of Columbia,
Commormamalth of Pannsylvania on;

\NEDNESDAY AUGUST 03, 2011
. AT 900 FCLOCK AM.
Al parties in mterestanddain'nantsarefurmernouﬁedﬂmapmpoaadwmdubofdn-
tribution will be on filsin the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of
tha sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the procesds will be made in
accordance with the schadule ten {10) days after said fiing, mmmmamﬁhd
wmmesr\enﬂsmﬁoemmm

Nlmatwunmesmageandpnoe,pamdmdbtdhndsimatemmsmwad
Second Street in the Village of Espy in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, ot
Baginning:at the comer of Lot naw or fomery of Eamest Mood, and ruiinivig thence by
said Lot southewardly one hundred seventythree and onedourth (173 1/4) fest 1o an
Aday, thenca by said Aley eastwandly sixty (60) feet to fot now or late of Sadie Hurnmel;
thencs by said Lot northwardty one hundred seventy-three and onedourth {173 1/4}eet
0 Second Street, aforesaid, and thence along Second Street westwardly sixty {60} feet
1 the place of BEGINNING.

Whereon are erected & two and one-half story dwelling howse and outbuiidings.

Hawing erected therson a chwelling known as 2450 2nd Street. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Being Tax Parcel # 31-3C2-93. :

Being the same premises which Ronald H. Knoebel and Debra G. Knoabel by their deed
dated 12/12/02 and recorded 12/13/02 in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County,
Commenmwealth of Pennsylvania in Instrument #200214424 grarmed and mnveyed
urto Mictiael E. Mifler.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2450 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
URi/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C2-083

Seized and tsken into exacution 1o be sokl as the property of MICHAEL E MILLER in
suit of PNC BANIK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)
percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at ime of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arw remaining amount of the bid prica is 1D be paict within eight {8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashisr's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
FAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WATH THESE
TEAMS MAY RESULT N SERIOUS FINANCEAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. 2O
NCT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TWIE PERIOD. If the successhul bidder fals to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, of 1o resell the property at the bicidet's risk and maintain an action against the
bicider for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considerad forferted, but will be applied against any damages recaverabie. The default-
ing bickder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the sherdff in connection
with ary action against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columnbia County Sheriffs Office receives advarnioe written notice othenadsa, signed
by an authotized resnesantation of the phaintff,

Artorney for the Plaintff:

WITT1 AND VITTL AND ASSOCIATES, PC
PITTSBURGH, PA ) -

TIMGEHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shexiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pmnswvama

law deposes and says thatl Press Enterprise is

pal office and place of business at 3185
ylumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
18 been pubtished daily, continuously in said
: attached notice July 13, 20, 27. 2011 as

e officers or publisher or designated agent of
b legat advertisemient was published; that

«d in the subjcct matter ot said notice and

» foregoing statement as to time. place, and

... | hereby certity that the advertising and

...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC Bank, National Association,

Plaintiff,

V5,

Michael E. Miller

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2011-CV-378

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Couwnsel of record for this
party:

Lois M. Vitti, Esquire
ID # 200865

/itti & Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 13222

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PNC Bank, National Association, 1 NG: 2011-CV-578
Plaintiff, )
VS, )
Michael E. Milier, )
Defendant. }
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

. Lois M. Vitti, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale has been served upon the
Defendant on June 20, 2011 by the Sheriff of Columbia Céun'ty and all Lien Holders by
Certified/Returned Recéipt Mail and all Lien Holders, by Certificate of Mailing, for service in
the above-captioned case on June 1, 2011 advising them of the Sheriff's sale of the property at

2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on August 3, 2011,

VITTT & VITT! & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Fois M. Vit

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 12th day

of Julv, 2011.

: CBresne Tletmpe: Pyl
M 4‘ m/ Y DOTRN b G s Ay Hija b

Notary Pubhc




U.5. FOSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC ANDH INTERNATIONA., MAIL, COES NOT
PROWIDE FOR INSURAMNCE-POSTMASTER

Recaived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue Pittsburgh, P& 15222

(e plece of ofdmary meil agkdeseed o-

Commonwealth of PA -DPW
P.O. Box BD16
Harmisburg, PA 17105

FS Farm 3817, January 2001

U5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR COMES T 1o AND INTERNATIGHNAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Racaived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth _Avenue. Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Oine piece of oydinany maik addresssd 1o;

Clerk of Courts/ Criminal Civit Division

P.O. Box 380
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.5. POSTAL SZRVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATICHNAL MaiL, DOES NGT
PROVIDE FIR INSURANCE-F DS TMASTER

Haceived From:

Vitti & Vitti 8 Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue. Pittshurah, PA 15222

Dna pisce af ordinary medl eddressad to:

Tax Claim Bureauv of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

F& Form 3817, lanuary 2007

U.&. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MET BE USED F DR DOMES 1 Ie AND IRTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES MaT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Fecaived Fram

Vitti & Vitti & Associates. P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Oine piece of ordinary mall addesssad to:

Court of Commoen Pleas of Columbia County
Domestic Relations Divisian
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

FS Form 3817, January 2001

L3, Schaad '(ilw\,&

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. inguire af
Postmaster for currant

w?e.
$1.150
US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
2 (6250007061721
S 15222
o
5 ——
o

8

Affrs fee here in stampe
or meter postage and
post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current

fae. ". R
v $1.150
POSTA

8 oolIRSTCLASS
& 8250007087170y
& 15227
=
oy

Affix fe2 here in stamps
or meter pastages and
post mark. Inguies of
Postmaster far current

fee. | L .
$1.150
US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
Z  06230007061721
2 15222
¥
S - v
o -

et 1“%-
¥4

Affix fee here in stamps
ar meter postage and
Dast mark. Inguire of
Postmasiar for current
fee.

$1.150

LI5S POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
06280007061721
15222

| s32468.051




U.E. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICA . £ OF MAILING

TART B USEQ FOT DGMES TIC AND INTERMWATIOMAL MAIL, DOES NoT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-PCETMASTER

Racalved Fram:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

One mace of ornaty mail adoressed io:

PA Department of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance
Depart# 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PS Form 3817, January 2001

1.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

&Y BE USED #¥0R DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAl_, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSLURANCE-POSTMASTER

Aacaved From:

Viti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

One pisce ot arcinary mall addiasead to:

Tenant/Ccoupant
2450 2nd Streat
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

.5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

raAY 8% LISS0 FOR DOMESTIZ AND INTERNATIONAL Mad., DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Recawed Fronm:

Vit & Vitt & Associates, P.C. -
215 Fourth Avenue, Pitisburgh, P& 15222

One piste of ordfmery mail adoheaaed to:

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Dept.

Office of Chief Counsel

P.O. Box 281061

Harrisburg, PA 17128

F'S Form 3817, January 2001

115, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

— —rres
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AMD INTERMNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NCFT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Receivad From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates. P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue. Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Oina pace of ardinary maw aderesssd to;

Scott Township Authority
350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 200t

Affiz tee here i stamps
or meter postage and
past mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current

fee.
$1.150
US POSTA

& FiRST.cLA%
& 0625000708171
b 15222
e
o~
o

Affix. fee hera in stamos
or meter postage and
post mark. Inguire of
Fostmaster for current
fee.

832458048

$1.150

US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
6250007061721
15222

& 15

TETL D W g

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter pastage and
posi mark. Inguire of
Fostmaster for current
fes.

pOSTAGE
U‘%ST:{COE?%
g 0625000 gm0
£
10 . Y
R, £
] S
s T e mp e G ‘,\ﬁ\:-.
eI C E“*"'\q .
S

Afiix fes here in stamps
- mater postage and
post mark. Inguire of
Pastmaster for current

1

.} S32468.045

fee.

$1.150

US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLLASS
Q8250007061721
15222




1.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WA BE USED FOR DUMEET 1L AN 1N TERe, TIUMAL MAL . DOES Mor
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTHMASTER

Recaived Fram:

Vitii & Vitti & Associates P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA §5222

Une piace of erdinary malk adoressed 1o:

United Water of PA
90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS5 Forrm 3817, January 2001

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

|17 BE UEED FOR DOMES TIG AND INTERNETIONAL MATL, DOES ML
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received Froem:

Vitti & Vitii & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue. Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Orne piace of erdinary mall addressed ta:

Tax Collector of Scott Township
2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS5 Form 3817, January 2001

Affix fee herg in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current

fee.
$1.150
Us POSTAGE
FIRST-GLASS
@ 06250007081721
3 15222
a
[is)
-
o
&

Affix fee here in stamps
ar meter postage ane
post mark. [nquire of
Postmasier for current
fee.

$1.150

US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
06250007061721
15222

' 532468044

it




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

5"“‘;__‘-‘%\ i~ o APA
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
FHONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
(3700 389.53022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3700 783-6300

FAX: (570) 3895625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
PNC BANK
VS.
MICHAEL MILLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #73 OF 2011 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 28,2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MICHAEL MILLER AT 2450 2™" STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELO.

SO ANSW

‘DEPUTY SHERIFF

T 7ol

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MFE,

THIS 28 DAY OF JUNIE 2011

EPREN o ke of Sevy Ll
vEv Com. Ex. 1 Monedas in Myl



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

EXP: 06/23/2011

2011CV578

(POSTING)

2450 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PN\(ESBANK Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Not :Spéai-fi"é"a >
Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

. Warrant:

Name: Served:

Primary 2450 G Adult In
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone: DOS8: Relation:

Alternate : Date: c:"d Ed -/l Time: (,’-‘913‘ o
Address: _ e S e :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

EVITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.




SHERII . 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

ve. 2011CV578

PNC BANK
MICHAEL E MILLER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/20/2011  03:15 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE DANIEL MILLER,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR MICHAEL E MILLER AT 2450 2ND STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, ﬂ%
)

L

p /‘(’PRICE, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly 17 Chundadsin

June 20, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Puhtic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

'NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

. | o /r -
20TH day of JUNE . 20M \_j},{“_ﬁ AH kﬁ_{rmm

Plaintiff Attorney: VITTI AND VITT! AND ASSOCIATES, P.C, 215 4THAVHUE, PITTSBURE‘)-I, PA 15222




EXP: 06/23/2011

2011Cv578

MILLER, MICHAEL E

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter

2450 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BA
PN\({ISI NK Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER

2011CV578

Manner:

Notes:

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Date:
Time:
Mifeage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

AEL E MILLEF

_.2450 oND STREET T
.BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Micols M IL"

JboB:

%PLAINTIFF NOTE{iE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

Served: PersonaIL Aduit In C_,E?rge Posted Other
Adult In / y / )
Charge: //lf ,//I € /’2 ?{ e (f L
Relation: $ :
Date: Time: : / S'"'/ ’;

ke

T{u %\;QFL .




2011CV578

H. JAMES HOCK

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 EXP: 06/23/2011

PNC BANK
Es Case Numbher

MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;heal EstateSaIe y . Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

JAME H Served:

Primary D BERWICK ROA . Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Name:

Phone: poB: - Relation: © DWiewz

Atermate ~ T e / e
Address: | OS[3ifyy 10720

Phone: ) | | Deputy: (.D Mileage:

ITTI AND VITT AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.




2011CV578

CENTRAL COLUMBIA SD

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

4777 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 EXP: 06/23/2011

PNC BANK

Vs, Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

g | Expires: = 08!23;‘20
Notes: _§PLA|NT|FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Category:

Warrant:

Manner:

Name: Served:

(Central Columbia$D Personally™a¢
Primary ‘4777 Old Berwick Road  Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone:  570-784-2850 poB: . Relation:

o T pore:
Address: 5

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  VITTIAND VITTIAND ASSOGIATES, P.C. | Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

2 R I R A e




EXP: 06/23/2011

2011CV578

SCOTT TOWNSHIP

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

TENNY STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17816

PNC BANK
Vs, Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

al Estate Sale - S;IE thnt_:'é” '

Category:

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE O

F SHERIFF'S

Name: SCOTT TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY Served:

Primary ‘TENNY STREET . Aduitin
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone: DOB:

Attornate | e
Address: : ;

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

s

Name: ;VITTI AND VITT{ AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

ook LN =




08/32 /2011
MILLE=Z MICEAZL E

IYRISTOWN

Assessmatt
Balances

k)

CLATZN TRAXES

COUNTY OF COLUMETA
TAYX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BELOCMSBURG PA 17815

REATL, ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: £5.00 Cero. NO: 1239290

Slstrict: SCOTT TWE

Deed: 20021 -4424
Laocation: SECOKD 3TE:=x1 =
Parcel Id:31 -3C2-033-017,

TAX AMOUNT PENALTY  DISCCUNT FLTC

ZU=R




EXP: 06/23/2011

2011CV578

UNITED WATER OF PA

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

90 IRONDALE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PNC BANK
Vs, Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant: |

Name:  UNITED WATER OF PA Served:

Primary '90JRONDALEAVENUE ~ Adultin
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

Phone: DOoB: Relation:

Attornate | o pate.
Address: i

Deputy: Miteage:

Phone:

Name: 5VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.




EXP: 06/23/2011

2011CV578

POMESTIC RELATIONS

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter

15 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNC B
SS_ ANK Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER

2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Name:

Primary 15 Perry Avenue
Address: _%Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Alternate .
Address:

Phone:

E_Domee‘.tu: Relations Office of Columbla

Phone: ~  DOB:

Name: MITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Zone:

Warrant

Notes: ;PLAINT]FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Crarge NMeercen (ol
Reton: | Cle\C

Deputy: @ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.




EXP: 06/23/2011

2011CV578

CLERK OF COURTS OF

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

35 WEST MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PN\?S.BANK Case Number
MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

_Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: Warra nt:

Notes:

Name: Ierk of Coua’ts of Columbna County Served:

Primary 35 ‘West Main Street ' Adult in
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:

Phone: Deputy: . Mileage: |

ITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK
vs. Case Number

MICHAEL E MILLER 2011CV5E78

SERVICE COVER SHEET

i Zone:
Expires: | 06/23/2011  Warrant:

Category:

Manner:

EXP: 06/23/2011

F SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

Neme:  COLUMBIACOUNTYTAXCLAM  Served:

Primary PO BOX 380  Aduitin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

e A

Time: O
Address: | L ESO

Phone: Deputy: Co Mileage:

JPosted - Other

PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 178156

£ OFigH
Name:  VITTIAND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

2011Cv578

Deputy:

1.

S |k |w N

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX
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. NOTES/MESSAGE:
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g &‘L I’fyou have drﬁﬁculty recemng tins transmxrtal please call (412) "'81-172:: Thank
CLoyou. .

' THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS PRIVILEGED AND connnsmx_ INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL OR COMPANY. IF THE READER 1S NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, EMPLOYEE, OR' AGENT RESPONSIELE FOR .
DELIVERING ITTO THE INTENDED PARTY, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT DISSEMINATION QR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE |5 -
PROHISITED BY LAW, IF YOU RECEIVE TH!S FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE ABOVE EY TELEPHONE OR RETURN THE

| ORIGINAL FACSWILE BY THE U5, POSTAL SERVICE. THANKYOU. _ |
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IN THE COIJRT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN SYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEATTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY |
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Louis P. Vitti, Esquire, who,

being duly sworn according to law, dapoaes and says that he is advised and helieves that
DEFENDANT(S) is/are not presently in the active military service-of the United States of America
and not members of the Army of the United ‘States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, ot the
Coast Guard, and not officers of the Public Health Sexvice detailed by proper muthority for duty with
the Ay or Navy; nor engaged i, any active military service or duty with ﬁnymiﬁfm‘yornavalmﬁts '
covered by the Service Members Civil Relief Act 0f2004 and demgnai:ed therein as military service,
and to the best of this affiant's knowledge is/are not eplisted in mﬂ:ttmy service covered by said act,
and that the gvermerts herein set forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge, are correct, amd

‘ tmc-., and msofar as they are based on information received from others, are true and correct as he
verily believes. In the altemative, should the defendant(s) be currently serving in the military the
Service Members Relief Act does not apply as thcmortgagc in question did not originate befnre the
period of the Service Members military service and is secured by & mo:rtgagcpursuant 1o 50 U.8.C.

App §533 formﬂ'ly cited #i2 50 T.S.C. App §532 (a}1)(2).
This Afidavit is made tmder the provisions of the 8 ' isgdl Relief Act of 2004.

ouis P. Vithi, Esquire

&

SWORN 10 and suibgcribed

before me this 18th day

of May, 2011.
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\IVER QF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCZ - 2Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ mzy leave same withous =
watchiman, in cug._ocy af whoever is found in possession, after notifying

such person of such levy or attachment, without lizbili ty on the part of
such deputy -or the sheriff to any plaintiif hersin for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's szle
Lhereof; and the Sheriff is hereby relezsed from =il liability to protact
the prcperty described in the =zhkove executicn by insurznce, which

7

insurxznce 1s hereby waived.
S*Corney far DIewntifi
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y_QjLT;_ I you have d;fﬁculty receiving ﬂus transnm:tal, p]ease call (412) 281—1725 'I‘hank
. you. o , -

- THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS PPNILJEGED AND CDNFIDENT AL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ABOVE NAMED
1 INDVIDUAL OR -COMPANY, _IF THE READER 1S -NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, EMPLOYEE, DR AGENT RESPONSIBELE FOR
DELIVERING IT 7O THE INTENDED PARTY, YOU ARE HEREBRY NOTIFIED THAT DISSEMINATION DR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE LS .
PROHIBITED BY LAW. F YOU RECEIVE THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NDTIFY THE ABOVE. BY TELEPHORE OR RETURN THE
. ORIGINAL FACSIMILE 8Y THE .S, POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YdaL. . .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY, PENNSYI.VAMA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY '

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, petsonally appeamd Louis P. ‘V:th Esqmre, who,
being duly sworn according to law, de:posas and says that he is advised and believes that
DEBMMS) is/are not presently.m the. active military service.of the Umted States of Ammerica
apd not members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guazd, and not officers ofthe Public Health Service detailed by proper authority for duty with
the Army or Navy; nor engaged in anyant‘rvémj]itmy scrviceordutyﬁ‘ﬂ: any military or naval units
covered by the Sarvice Members Civil Relief At af 2004 sod designited therein as militery service,
snd o e best of this affizat's knowledge iafare not culisted in zwilitary service covered by said act,
and that the averments hersin set forth, insofar as they are within his Inowledge, are correct, and

: tué; and insofar as they are based on information received from others, are true and correct as he

verily believes. In the alternative, should the defendant(s) be currently serving in the military the

. Service Members Relief Act does not apply as the mortgdgé.in question did not originate before the

period of the Service Members military service and s secmedby amortgagepu:suam:m 50 U.8.C.
App §533 fmmeﬂy cited a3 S0T0.8.C. App §532 (2){1)(2) '

This Affidavit iz made mmder the provisions ofﬂn_p ) it Relief Act of 2004,

Y

SWORN to and subscribed

before me thas 18th day

of May, 2011.
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAJIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Denuty Sheriff levying upcon
or attaching any property unde» which writ may leave same without a
watchman, 1n custody of whoever is fourd in possession, after notifyine
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the partc of
such deputy or the sheriff to any plzintiff herein Tor zny loss

destruction or removal of .any such properxtv bhefore sheriff’s 5alé
thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby relezsed from all liabilityv to protect
the prcperty described in the zkcve executisn by insurance, wihich

e

insurzngce 15 hereby waived.

ctorney for PIXIntiff



Document Receipt

Trans # 25248 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5/24/2011

9171924281001000009115
73ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 25247 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2FPM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5/24/2011

9171924281001000000108

73ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 252486 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 5/24/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000006092

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 73EDZ2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 25245 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 52442011
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REY SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000009085
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref#: 73ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 25244 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/24/2011

Ship to: 25244

PA DEPT OF REVENUE

PO BOX 281061 Tracking #: 9171924291001000009078
Doc Ref # 73ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 25243 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 5242011
Ship to: 25243
COMMONWEALTH OF PA-DPW
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 9171924291001000009061
Doc Ref #: 73ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#_75//

DATE RECEIVED S s

DOCKET AND INDEX Ay

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOQUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _
CHECK FOR $+355799 OR [/ 36,00 ;- CK# H/5077
#*JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE A % /4 TIME Q7O
POSTING DATE Suné._s5. /)
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK  _ fiedir

2P WEEK

3*P WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

.} - L , - s ] . o . i Py
MG S, okt Qiprakion Jou-£D-73
T T iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

N Pl oM
e No. B\D\\“ U\} IJ §X Term 19 _.____BE.D,

No. ) Term 19 ___AD.

No. . Term 19 J.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

T0O THE SHERIFF OF COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following deseribed property (specifically deseribed property below):

Ameount Due

Interest from 5\\q\\\ - P
Total - $ Plus costs
as endorse oo VD ¥ouna \KKE}]
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
o . Columbia County, Penna.
Trated - LSJ“")\?T‘\\ o . By:

(SEAL) | | . Deputy



vk
CSEER
VOGS
AR N
~d A s

‘PRAIRS oq Avuwl sroded SJ9U A

G ) OIS 45 WY gt e

g wof gﬁﬂ

e

1eg

a0
894 -Spurp

Pd "0ad
§807)

- (@angoaang adefhaoy)
ZOEUENH d0 LIgMm

IR 3 g

N YR

VINVATASNNEL "XINNOD VIERAT0D
J0 SVETd NOWWOD 40 I¥00D HHL NI

-HHQ,H.--.::::QH -EHQB

g mH .Eho,ﬁ .

.- .3

G,

aar




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PNC Bank, National Association, }NO: 2011-CV-578
Plaintiff, )
V5. ) -~y
Michael E. Miller, } ;2
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 2450
2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Michael E. Miller 2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to he sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained
None.
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:



Name Address (Pleasc tndicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Collector of Scott Township

90 Irondate Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United Water of PA

Scott Township Authority 350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of PA -DPW

P.O. Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Clerk of Courts
Criminal/Civil Division

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Office of Chief Counsel

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Inheritance Tax Dept.
P.O. Box 281061
Harrisburg, PA 17128



Tenant/Occupant 2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

oL
R LY 4:{ /i
May 18. 2011 e TR

Date “TLouis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorey for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 18th day

of May, 2011,

? ‘ {,I 3 : '
: "i‘/ ; . : .
fA}/ iy N T eag

Notary Public {_’/ )




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV578

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described preperty at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2011
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {(10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate on the South side of Second Street in the Village of Espy in the
Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the corner of Lot now or formerly of Earnest Mood, and running thence by said Lot southwardly one hundred
seventy-three and one-fourth (173 1/4} feet to an Alley; thence by said Alley eastwardly sixty (80) feet to lot now or late of Sadie
Hummel, thence by said Lot northwardly one hundred seventy-three and one-fourth (173 1/4) feet to Second Street, aforesaid, and
thence along Second Street westwardly sixty (80) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Whereon are erected a two and one-half story dwelling house and outbuildings.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Being Tax Parcel # 31-3C2-93.

Being the same premises which Ronald H. Knoebel and Debra G. Knoebel by their deed dated 12/12/02 and recorded 12/13/02 in
the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Commonweaith of Pennsyivania in Instrument #200214424 granted and conveyed unto
Michael E. Miller.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2450 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C2-093

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MICHAEL E MILLER in suit of PNC BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight{8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH, PA o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUT\ITY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PNC Bank, National Association, JNO: 2011-CV-378
Plaintiff, )
vs. )
Michael E. Miller, }
Defendant. )
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant(s), 1s/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That the

Defendants' last known address is 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

outs P. Vitt, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 18th day of

May, 2011.

J}Lﬁ}bu)ijﬂ%&(ﬂi@

“Notary Pub 1¢

VANIA

No':lﬂal Seal
Sherry L. House, No@ry Pubdic
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Courty
My Commission Expires May 15, 2015




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PNC Bank, National Association, I NQ: 2011-CV-578
Plaintiff, )
VS, )
Michael E. Miller, ' )
Defendant. )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain messuage and piece, parcel and lot of land situate on the South side of Second Street in
the Village of Espy in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the corner of Lot now or formerly of Eamest Mood, and running thence by said Lot
southwardly one hundred seventy-three and one-fourth (173 1/4) feet to an Alley; thence by said Aliey
castwardly sixty (60) feet to lot now or tate of Sadie Hurmmel; thence by said Lot northwardly one hundred
seventy-three and one-fourth (173 1/4) feet to Second Street, aforesaid, and thence along Second Street
westwardly sixty (60) feet to the place of BEGINNING. -

Whereon are erected a two and one-half story dwelling house and outbuiidings.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 2450 2nd Strest, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .

Being Tax Parcel £ 31-3C2-93.

Being the same premises which Ronald H. Knoebel and Debra G. Knoebel by their deed dated 12/12/02

and recorded 12/13/02 in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in
Instrument # 200214424 granted and conveved unto Michael E. Milier.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PNC Bank, National Association, )} NO: 2011-CV-578
Plaintiff, }
VS. )
Michael E. Miller, )
Defendant. )
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of PNC Bank, et al, am familiar with the
above-captioned case and vartous servicing activities related thereto and that the provisions of the laws
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been complied with in the

above-captioned case.

- e

i - 4

ek 5L
l\"—‘[f)uis P. Vitti, Esquire

Attomey for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 18th day

of May, 2011,

N /}amﬁ{/y Wl LEA

otary Publ?c

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarlal Seai
Sherry L. House, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My commission Expires May 15, 2015
AN AGSOCIATION OF NOTARIES




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PNC Bank, National Association, ) NO: 2011-CV-578
Plaintiff, )
Vs, )
Michael E. Miller, }
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 2450
2nd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address {(Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Michael E. Miller 2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained
None.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:



Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

"~ Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Collector of Scott Township

United Water of PA 90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Scott Township Authority 350 Tenny Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA -DPW

Clerk of Courts
Criminal/Civil Division

Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Dhivision

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Office of Chief Counsel

P.O.Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Inheritance Tax Dept.
P.O. Box 281061
Harrisburg, PA 17128



Tenant/Occupant 2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworm falsification to authorities.

Mav 18, 2011 C]Q‘@Uw

Date Louis P, Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TQ and subscribed
before me this 18th day

of May, 2011.

J&(hh A(%% kﬂu

Notarv Public O

Pltsburgh WCDWW
awo:nmm Expires May 15, 2015




SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: PNC Bank, et al, vs. Michael E. Miller

NO: 2011-CV-578

KINDLY: SERVE the Defendant(s), Michael E. Miller, or the Adult Member in charge at the time of

service at the address listed below:

2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725 DATE: 05/18/2011

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

S s sk s ok e of sk s ok s s K sk ok o ok ok Skl e sk sl o Sk s sk sk o ok sk o el o o ok s ok sk ok e e o o o e s ok o

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: PNC Bank, et al, vs. Michael E. Miller
NO: 2011-CV-578
KINDLY: PLEASE Post the Handbill at the address listed below:

2450 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725 DATE: 05/18/2011

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

ook ke ook stk st of oo o o s ok ot ok o ke s o oo s ok ok s sk o skl o ok s s o o 3k ok o s o s ok oo e ok e e sl ke ko sk

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Michael E. Miller
2450 2md Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on , 2011 at 9:00 A.M., the
foliowing described real estate, of which Michael E. Miller are owners or reputed owners:

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in the Village of Espy, Township
of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania. HET a dwg k/a 2450 2nd Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815. Tax Parcel # 31-3C2-093.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of PNC
Bank, National Association, vs. Michael E. Miller at 2011-CV-578 in the amount of $86,023.32.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ‘t]:tirtjr (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
vou must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKx. THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT G. EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a petition with the
Court slleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, vou would have to file a petition to

strike the judgment.

You may alsc have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the Sheriffs
Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonsirate any other legal or

equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossty
inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (1 0) days from the date

when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sh /

uif P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC Bank, National Association,

Plaintiff,

VE.

Michael E. Miller

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2011-CV-578

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Supreme Court #01072

Vit & Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1725
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